

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7729

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone, Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: [mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net](mailto:mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net)  
[www.mtw.nhs.uk](http://www.mtw.nhs.uk)

20 October 2022

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to vasectomy operations.

*You asked:*

*1. The number of vasectomy operations your trust has done in the years:*

- a. 2021-22*
- b. 2020-21*
- c. 2019-20*
- d. 2018-19*
- e. 2017-18*

*2. The number of vasectomy operations your trust has done that have been unsuccessful / failed in the years:*

- a. 2021-22*
- b. 2020-21*
- c. 2019-20*
- d. 2018-19*
- e. 2017-18*

*3. The number of vasectomy operations your trust has done that have been redone in the years:*

- a. 2021-22*
- b. 2020-21*
- c. 2019-20*
- d. 2018-19*
- e. 2017-18*

**Trust response:**

1. The Trust has carried out two vasectomy operations within the total time frame requested. Due to the very small number of cases and in order to protect patient confidentiality the Trust has decided that further information be

refused using the limitations available under Section 10 and Section 11 of the Data Protection Act 1998.

2. Unable to identify.

3. No patients have re-attended for their vasectomy operation to be re-done within the requested time frame.